
Breezewood Proving Grounds 2018 Outlaw Series Points 
 

© 2018 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

BIKES 4/21 5/12 5/26 6/16 7/14 8/4 9/1 FINAL POINTS 
         
Kids 50 Open         
Angela Martin#45 11 12 8      
Austin Pielert#20 9        
Benno Winkel#516 12        
Bryson Gray#589 7        
Caden Adams#94 8 14       
Caden Lawson#53   17      
Carson Hall#510 19 19 10      
Hope Crist#2  11       
Jaxson George#922 10        
Kyndal Parson#413  10 9      
Lucas Colledge#21 14  12      
Takota Wilson#13 6        
         
Kids 65/110 Open         
Angela Martin#452  9 8      
Caden Lawson#53 13 15 6      
Carson Hall#510 12  17      
Chase Wilson#5w 8  13      
Cody McGraw#77 15 13 14      
Colton McKnight#12 22        
Gavin Chalfa#3 10  11      
Landon George#955 14        
Loralie Hart#55 6 10 10      
Lucas Colledge#21 7 12 15      
Mackenzie Perry#907   9      
Matthew Young#4   12      
R-Jay Dobson#65 11  7      
Tripp Sharp#4 17 20 22      
Wesley Franke#773 9 11       
         
Kids 85/150 Open         
Braden Hintenberger#027  15       
Brendan Vansant#190 8 12 11      
Caleb Middleton#205   12      
Colton McKnight#12 6        
Dane Shaw#916 9 10 15      
Drayce King#833 10        
Gidean Smith#33   9      
Kevin Dermer#818   10      
Levi Brungard#245   7      
Maggie Harrison#8  9       
Matthew Vansant#189 17 20 20      
Odin Cretin#108 7 8 8      
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Scotty Gray#12  11 13      
Travis Martin#245 12 13       
         
Kool Boy         
Brady Lazendorfer#754  10       
Broc Bonamo#221 15 11       
Chase Bonamo#211 13 15       
Dayne Miller#28  13 12      
Drayce King#833 11        
Eddie Byrd#81 26 19       
Ethan Schwartz#826 21 17 15      
Gavin Witherow#178 8        
Jacob Barton#47 16  10      
Jared Scott#629 6  9      
Jason Roush#28 7        
Lennie Michael#71 9        
Logan Harry#127 19        
Marcus Everly#13 14 14       
Matthew Vansant#189 17  11      
Scott Gray#12  9 8      
Skylar Whittington#259   20      
Travis Martin#245 12 12       
Trenton Martin#145 18 16 13      
Tyler Jones#74 10        
Zac Dziedzickie#794  24       
         
2 Stroke Open         
Bret Pochet#112   8      
Bret Shipley#702 21  20      
Dan Osterhout#715 11        
Daniel Snyder#685   6      
Dave Matthews#420 8  7      
Dayne Miller#28   9      
Devin Lykens#997 10        
Dillon Dixon#228   11      
Dustin Mallow#58   15      
Dustin Miller#1 16        
Joshua Helbers#157 9        
Mark Compton#423   10      
Nate Fetterman#357 12  12      
Randy Lawson#107 13  13      
Tyler Myers# 14        
Walker Hiles#7 7        
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Women Open         
Alyssa Cobb#214 7        
Amber Tarr#429 8        
Amy Hafer#86 9 9 6      
Britnee McMahon#4w 10 10 7      
Cassidy Brungard#642   8      
Cassie Rupp#74 12 12 9      
Grace Payne#12 15 19 16      
Maggie Harrison#8  11       
Robyn Greer#919 11 14       
Sammantha Waldrop#336 13  11      
Shayla Stephens#77 20        
Taylor Covey#421 6        
         
Open Trophy         
Adam Miller#57  1st 6th      
Austin Hollen#224  3rd 9th      
Bret Shipley#702 1st        
Cameron Salander#272 4th        
Charles Hropovich#09   11th      
Chris Hoffman#051   2nd      
Cody Johnson#31 3rd        
Dan Reinhardt#871 12th        
Dylan Coon#78 7th        
Ethan Brown#215 5th        
Greg Asher#413   4th      
Hank Silvis#751 8th        
Josh Howser#718 2nd  1st      
Kevin Rivera#5 6th        
Mason Logue#527 10th  8th      
Randy Lawson#209  2nd 3rd      
Stash Breinich#158 11th  10th      
Ty Claycomb#63   7th      
Tyler Sweigard#342 9th  5th      
         
250 Beginner         
Andrew Yost#77  15       
Andy Claar#247 14 28 27      
Antonio Trvjillo#903  10       
Austin Monroe#6   8      
Branden Prichard#71 12 13 12      
Broc Bonamo#221 15 17       
Carlos Barrera#445 23        
Chase Bonamo#211 13 16       
Chris Brumbaugh#238 40-1st 32 11      
CJ Wilson#222 17        
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Cody Palmer#478 29-1st        
Cody Reynolds#531 16        
Colton Walls#258 13        
David Gray#5 20        
Dayton Pryor#15 8        
Devin Adams#419  14       
Devin Wakefield#53 18        
Dillon Wakefield#110 29        
Domenico Spinelli#327 6        
Edin Folgay#22   7      
Elliot Barber#22x   42-1st      
Enrique#10 7 19       
Ferdy Medrano#920 21 31       
Isaac Born#116 10  23      
Jacob Browning#611   28      
Jared Scott#629  18       
Jason Kalnas#08  40-1st       
Javier Mejia#84 10 12 18      
Jeff Hack#140 22        
Jeffrey Bennett#17 24-2nd        
Jeremy McCauley#103 11 20 17      
Jimmy Mcilwain#272   13      
JJ Massicot#717 9        
John Conklin#4 35-2nd        
Jordan Short#11 17 21       
Josh Buckner#430 25 23 20      
Josh Lentz#989 19  24      
Joshua Helbers#157 12        
Justin Verbonitz#410 27 22 16      
Kyle Murray#101   22      
Kyle Weir#1x 28        
Lance Hughes#48  24       
Lawson Michael#71  11       
Logan Harry#127 32        
Logan Rummell#133 18  37-2nd      
Manual Ramos#983 9        
Matt Conaway#45   19      
Matt Gilbert#393   21      
Miles Major#100 14        
Nicholas Krakowski#227 16        
Noah Giles#115  26 31      
Noah Mercado#66 24  32      
Peter McDougell#391   10      
Reginaldo Franca#117   14      
Rich Geist#731 11        
Robert Schiller#3   9      



Breezewood Proving Grounds 2018 Outlaw Series Points 
 

© 2018 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

Sam Wilson#131 31  35-3rd      
Taron Callinan#18 8        
TJ Rhode#33  30 25      
Tommy Morgan#487 22-3rd  33      
Tommy Ricio#912 26 25       
Travis Weisner#799 20 29 30      
Ty Claycomb#63 33-3rd        
Tyler Adams#710 15 35-2nd       
Tyler Helwig#13  33-3rd 34      
Tyler Rissinger#13 21 27 26      
Tyler Wildsmith#42 30        
Wyatt Dunn#21J 19        
Zach Cave#7x   29      
Zeb Scott#629   15      
         
         
450 Beginner         
Ben Hall#756  27       
Brandon Buhr#340 16        
Charles Hropovich#09 29 19 14      
Chris Brumbaugh#238 27 28 13      
Cody Etters#312 17 14 12      
Daniel Snyder#685 9        
Daniel Snyder#685   10      
David Ramsey#99  25       
Dawson Ziegler#7  15       
Dennis Billie#20 19        
Devon Stump#107 24 24       
Dylan Coon#78 33        
Edin Folgay#22   11      
Elliott Barber#22x   35-1st      
Enrique#10 15 23       
Ferdy Medrano#920 23 30       
Fernando Oliveira#985   15      
Garret Ward#417   20      
Holden Ritchie#7  33-3rd       
Hunter Smitchno#527 11        
Jake Maynald#10   22      
Jarrett Bellison#613   28-3rd      
Javier Mejia#84  16 8      
Jeff Hack#140 21        
Jeffrey Bennett#17 35-3rd        
John Billett#42   16      
Jon Flesher#14 37-2nd        
Jordan Shook#118 13        
Josh Buckner#56 42-1st 31 25      
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Justin Verbonitz#410 22 21 21      
Kyle Weir#1x 30        
Manual Ramos#983 20        
Matt Gilbert#393   19      
Matt Grove#472 18 17 18      
Michael McGrath#51  18       
Nicholas Krakawski#227 10        
Nick Robertson#94 25        
Noah Franklin#197 12        
Noah Giles#115  22 23      
Peter McDougall#391   9      
Rayner Guzman#484  20       
Ryan Taylor#11 26        
Sam Wilson#131 34  27-2nd      
Steven Streletz#744 14        
Travis Ritter#420  26 24      
Ty Claycomb#63 31 29 30      
Tyler Adams#710 32 35-2nd       
Tyler Helwig#13  32       
Tyler Rissinger#13 28 40-1st 26-1st      
Tylor Tressler#310   17      
Walker Hiles#7 8        
         
250 Intermediate         
Antonio Rodrigues#208   8      
Baylay Oberlander#469 6        
Cameron Salander#272 31        
Dalton Snook#25s 8 11       
Dayne Miller #28  13 11      
Devin Lykens#997 27 27 19      
Donny Mielnik#401 29 22       
Dustin Mallow#58  17 24      
Eddie Byrd#81 22 19       
Eran Peilert#22 25        
Hank Silvis#751 14        
Henry Moore#262 11        
Jacob Barton#47 7        
Joe Calvert#128 18        
John Selby#17 23 14 16      
Jose Rodrigues#176   10      
Josh David#11 20 12       
Kevin Clark#87 12 9 12      
Mark Compton#423 36 10 7      
Mason Guelich#691 16  13      
Michael Novella#319 10 16 15      
Mike Ashby#56 26        
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Sage Minteer#221 17        
Scott Garretty#117 24        
Skylar Whittington#259   17      
Stash Breinich#158 13  9      
Tanner Adams#72 21  14      
Trenton Martin#145 9 18       
Tyler Jones #74 28 15       
Wes Dennis#215 19        
Wyatt Everhart#510 15        
Zac Dziedzickie#794  20       
         
450 Intermediate         
Adam Miller#57 17 13 11      
Austin Hollen#224 21 20 13      
Brady Lanzendorfer#71 12        
Brett Pochet#225 22 12 12      
Cadan Burke#420 10        
Chris Hoffman #051  15 15      
Clinton Barclay#27   14      
Dustin Mallow#58   17      
Dustin Trey#11 29        
Dylan Shoop#311 24        
Eddie Keltz#904 19        
Greg Asher#413   22      
Jim McMullen#778 13        
Joe Calvert#128 11 11       
Justin Hall#190  8       
Kevin Clark#87 14 10 8      
Mason Logue#527 15  9      
Mike Payne#75   7      
Tanner Adams#72 16  6      
Travis Kibe#305 18 9 10      
Wes Dennis#215 20        
         
250 Advanced         
AJ Houser#951 18  8      
Bayley Oberlander#469 13        
Bobby Knupp#92 11        
Brandon Albright#341 10        
Bryce Davis#851 15        
Bryton Carroll#42 16        
Cameron Salander#272  11 6      
Carson Good#454 9        
Dylan Harris#387  10       
Garrett Smith#387   13      
Gauge Keith#22 14        
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Hank Silvis#75   7      
Jarrett Thompson#957 17        
Jimmy Barry#818 19  11      
Joey Deneen#257  13 9      
John Duckworth#621  9       
John Wells#429 26 20 10      
Ricci Randanella#89  12       
Scott Martin#45 8        
Scotty Clark#442 21        
Vinny Luhovey#437   18      
William Carling#513  15       
Zachary Lahman#179 12        
         
450 Advanced         
AJ Houser#951 21 14 12      
Arie Reachard#643 28        
Bobby Knupp#92 12        
Brad Esper#727 30        
Brandon Albright#341 18        
Bret Shipley#702 26 8 11      
Bryce Davis#851 14        
Bryton Carroll#x 32        
Cameron Salander#272  7 7      
Cody Johnson#31 13        
Daniel Dillin#916 15        
Dustin Miller#188 9        
Dylan Harris#387  9       
Garrett Smith#624   10      
Gauge Keith#22 22        
Jacob Runkles#270 37 24 21      
Jarrett Thompson#957 23        
Jeffrey Miller#188 17        
Jimmy Barry#818 19  14      
Joey Deneen#257  22 9      
John Duckworth#621  15       
John Wells#429 20 19 16      
Josh Howser#718 24 11 13      
Josh Stein#177 25        
Kevin Rivera#5 10        
Nick Fratz-Orr#265 29        
Ricci Randanella#89  16       
Scotty Clark#442 27 10       
Tyler Myers#88 16 12       
Vinny Luhovey#437   8      
William Carling#513  13       
Zachary Lahman#179 11        
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Vet 30 Plus Open         
Brandon Smith#142 17        
Caleb Lytle#391 12        
Chris Girard#209 11 14       
Daniel Snyder#685 9        
Dave Matthews#420 10 12 10      
Derek Boyd#813 15  11      
Donny Mielnik#401 31 22       
Jason Trevenen#74 16  9      
Jason Winters#27 18        
Jim McMullen#778 13        
John Selby#17 22  13      
Justin Gruden#664 20        
Kevin Needle#653  15 7      
Matt Grove#472 14 13 8      
Michael Novella#319 19 19 14      
Mike Payne#75   12      
Nate Fetterman#357 23 17 18      
Paul Hrubochak#735 7  15      
Randy Lawson#209 26 20 23      
Ryan Taylor#11 21        
Scott Martin#45 24 18 16      
William Walters#717 8        
Zach Coons#69  27       
         
Senior 45 Plus Open         
Bill Lauver#442 7 9 8      
Charlie Von Bergen#311  12       
Jeffrey Miller#188 11        
Jody Nevling#338   12      
John Lanzendorfer#71  17       
Kevin Allen#427 8        
Mark Howser#117 9  9      
Paul Hrubochak#735 16  17      
Rich Brungard#264   10      
Zebadiah Scott#629 6 10 7      
         
Pit Bike Open         
#808   13      
Braden Hinterberger#027  13       
Daniel Grimm#43 7 6 6      
JJ Massicot#28 12        
Wayne Perry#24   8      
Wesley Franke#773  8       
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QUADS         
         
Kids 50/70 Open         
Aiden McGuire#19x  9       
Carter Reese#813  7       
Jayden Shiffer#16  17       
Kolton Zimmerman#19  6       
Ryder Carter#5 9 8 6      
Vincent Dillion#54 14 12 8      
Zach Notarianni#9  10 13      
         
Kids 90/125 Open         
Aiden Fisher#317 8        
Cameron Bash#36 12 11 11      
Cameron Kunkle#82 9 7 9      
Dakota Pittman#998  6 7      
Evan Osborne#31 10        
Jake Colson#4  8 8      
Jayden Shiffer#16  9       
Kolton Zimmerman#19   6      
Kyle Crone#11 7        
Vincent Dillion#54 17 16 16      
Zach Notarianni#9 6        
         
200/300 Open         
Agastino Abbatiello#100 7        
Corey Osborne#19 9        
Dane Molander#488 14        
Jayden Russell#14  11       
Tyler Notarianni#6 6        
         
400 Open         
Avery Bailey#71 7 7       
Dalton Gish#444 15        
Dave Keller#77 10 8 13      
Dillon Isenberg#314 8  8      
Eric Foreman#29  9       
Greg Huntley#23  16       
Joey Miller#818 6 11 6      
Nathaniel Yeager#15  6       
         
Open Beginner         
Andrew Beury#14 14-3rd  16      
Andrew Shatzer#04 13 11       
Andrew Williams#724 10 12 14      
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Austin Lewis#343 13 16-2nd 20-2nd      
Chase Fetterman#82 16-2nd  17      
Corey Zamenski#11x 8        
Darrin Jumper#105 12        
Dave Jenkins#52   13      
Destiny Boden#13B 7 10 9      
Devin Baker#11 21-1st  12      
Devin Woodward#556 14-3rd        
Douglas Fisher#416 11 8       
Jon Woods#x 8        
Josh Atkins#19 16-2nd 15-2nd       
Lance Slaterback#242 9        
Luke Haberlein#21 12 21-1st 10      
Max Shiffer#14  12       
Nathan Shank#625  9 11      
Steven Muth#17  13-3rd 8      
Tanner Bisker#x 7 11       
TJ Notarianni#4  20-1st 25-1st      
Travis Myers#13 11        
Tyler Marlin#1 10  18-3rd      
Tyler Notarianni#6 21-1st 14-3rd 15      
Tyler Swain#725 9 13       
         
Open Intermediate         
Adam Whary#512 25 9       
Ashley Imler#6  11 9      
Cody Naugle#62 12 7       
Cole Wertz#21  6       
Corey Weaverling#119 20 14 12      
Dakota Radcliff#333 13 10 22      
DJ Bookwalter#89 17 11 8      
Gabe Lukasik#117 14 10 14      
Howard Lowe#01 11 8 7      
Jacob Ryan#75 18 18       
Jaryd Griffie#21x  7 15      
John Weisheier#524 15 12 11      
Josh Costaldo#587   6      
Kyle Denkovich#184  8       
Paul Morelli#77 16        
Paul Savino#418  6 13      
Ryan Post#8  13 10      
Strett Ryan#70 10 9       
William Spatz#04  19 17      
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Open Advanced         
Brandon Hoag#2  15       
Brock Jumper#112 7        
Dayton Buhrman#56 10 11       
Ian Tolbert#521 8 9 7      
Jared Baker #686  8       
Jaron Cochran#563 6        
Joel Hetrick#1 20 6       
Jon Blemler#326 9 10       
Josh Atkins#19   6      
Justin Feight#297 13 13 14      
Robert Breon#17 11 7       
Tim Notarianni#32 12 12 9      
Ty Gehman#113 15 20       
         
Women Open         
Ashley Tolbert#8 8 6 6      
Breanna Savage#103  12 13      
Destiny Boden#13B 9 8 8      
Felecha Dashem#118 7 7 9      
Holly Carroll#595 11 13 12      
Jordan Kunkle#00   7      
Maddie Hill#505 13 11 11      
Madison Lukasik#8  10 15      
Michelle Jenkins#5  15       
Shelby Cobrando#55 18 20 20      
Tabby Hushon#4 10 9 10      
         
Vet 30 Plus Open         
Bill Haer#66 10 8 9      
Dana Ketchum#18  14       
Daryl Rhine#45 7 9       
Dave Keller#77 11 13 7      
Dave Savage#104 12 11 12      
Eric Foreman#29   8      
Howard Dashem#629  10 10      
Ian Tolbert#521  17 19      
Jerry Myers#22 16        
Joey Miller#818 9 7       
John Shank#820 13 12 14      
Josh Atkins#19 21 24       
Josh Costaldo#587   11      
Josh Crone#108 14        
Kevin Meek#96 8        
Kyle Denkovich#184  15       
Michelle Jenkins#5  16       
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Tyler Smith#15 6        
Tyler Smith#15  19       
         
Open Trophy         
Corey Weaverling#119  4th 2nd      
Dayton Buhrman#56 3rd 3rd       
Justin Feight#297 2nd  1st      
Kaden Gingras#003 5th 7th       
Max Shiffer #14  6th       
Ryan Post #88  5th 3rd      
Tim Notarianni#32 7th 2nd       
TJ Notarianni#4 6th 8th       
Trevor Bulger#4 1st 1st       
Tyler Marlin#1 8th  4th      
Tyler Swain#725  9th       
         
TRIKES         
         
Open 2 Stroke         
Adam Bills#34 9        
Brent Baker#15  10       
Cory Owenburg#22 14        
Dave Swinger#520 11 7       
Greg Huntley#23 21 15       
Jacob Axerad#24 6        
Josh Crone#108 13        
Larry Watkins#207 16        
Ray Eldridge#747 7        
Sam Harkabusic#7 12 6       
Shipman#31 8        
Zachery Howard#249 10 8       
         
Open 4 Stroke         
Brooks Hale#210 8 6       
Dave Ridgway#131 16 16       
Gary Tolar#869 6        
Josh Gettemy#819 12        
Lee Marker#5 14 11       
Nathan Mellon#36 7        
Nick Day#86 11 7       
Rusten Renn#69 13 9       
Sean Ridgway#314 21        
Steven Jacoby#17x 9 8       
Terry Schmelzle#777 10        
         
Up To 265 2 Stroke         
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Brad Waddell#714 10        
Cory Mahardy#88 8        
Cory Owenburg#22 15        
Dave Swinger#520 13 17       
Dustin Trey#24 18        
George Hodges#510 12        
Jacob Axelrad#24 6        
John Fowler#01 9        
John Souto#316 17 7       
Josh Getame#819 11        
Larry Watkins#37 16        
Lyle Offman#64  10       
Nick Day#86 14 9       
Regina Swinger#3 7 8       
Sam#7 20        
Zachery Howard#249 25 12       
         
Up to 200 4 Stroke         
Bryan Ditch#97 23 19       
Charles Dobrovoloy#937  11       
Dalton Gish#444 12        
David Swinger #415  8       
Isaiah Marker#12 14 14       
Joe Day#913 9 6       
John Souto#316 15 10       
Lee Marker#5 18 12       
Ross Massa#39 11 9       
Sean Ridgway#314 16        
Terry Schmelzle#1985 7        
Thomas Tigner#930 8        
Tom Fox#68 13 7       
Walt Kennedy#798 10        
Wyatt Watson#69 6        
         
Women Open         
Missy Raposo-Huntley#13 7 7       
Regina Swinger#3 12 12       
         
Kids Open         
David Sendek#354 8 8       
Fred Day#5 10 10       
Gavin Huntley#2  7       
Lil Joe Shipman#5 6        
Nick Day#86 7 6       
Wesley Franke#100 15 15       
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Hard Tail Open         
Brad Waddell#714 9        
Bryan Ditch#97 21 16       
Dakota Cann#713  6       
Gavin Hoffman#50 16        
Isaiah Marker#12  8       
Jacob Axelrod#24 12        
Joe Day#913 8 11       
John Souto#316 14 7       
Sam Harkabusic#7  9       
Steve Dorens#68 11        
Terry Schmelzle#47 10        
Wyatt Watson#69 13        
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         


